

HB0368/422016/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 368

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Vitale” and substitute “Vitale, Bromwell, Anderson, Angel, Atterbeary, Cullison, Dumais, Hammen, Hayes, Kipke, Krebs, Miele, Moon, Morales, Morhaim, Oaks, Pendergrass, Reznik, West, and K. Young”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 5, after “administering” insert “certain”; in line 6, strike “trained and certified” and substitute “licensed or certified as an emergency medical services provider by the State Emergency Medical Services Board and is authorized to administer the medications and treatment under certain protocols, or is certified to administer the medications and treatment”; and in line 7, after “Hygiene” insert “or the Maryland State Police Medical Director”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 17, strike “or”; in line 19, after the semicolon insert “OR

(IV) IS ADMINISTERING MEDICATIONS OR TREATMENT APPROVED FOR USE IN RESPONSE TO AN APPARENT DRUG OVERDOSE AND THE MEMBER IS:

1. LICENSED OR CERTIFIED AS AN EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PROVIDER BY THE STATE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD AND AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER THE MEDICATIONS AND TREATMENT

(Over)

UNDER PROTOCOLS ESTABLISHED BY THE STATE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD;

2. CERTIFIED TO ADMINISTER THE MEDICATIONS AND TREATMENT UNDER PROTOCOLS ESTABLISHED BY THE SECRETARY OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE; OR

3. CERTIFIED TO ADMINISTER THE MEDICATIONS AND TREATMENT UNDER PROTOCOLS ESTABLISHED BY THE MARYLAND STATE POLICE MEDICAL DIRECTOR;”;

strike beginning with “A” in line 20 down through “(4)” in line 27; in line 29, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(5)”; and in line 30, strike “OR PARAGRAPH (3)”.